
769 Written Antverg JYAlSTHA 4, 1889 (SAKA) Written Answer* 770'

w * v # * t  hwt **tft?v *r»hr v t
w«n*«re*r v it tftx

( n )  h t o t  n>t n tf i w  f a r f t r
jt? v r  «frM f % «*?rf?T » m  5

ftur f *  a v  wrft f t  an sraft (  ?

f lw K  wnwm xm  t f r m  *Nwm
4  « n « M  ( « f t  n v m  f t r ? )  :  ( * )
g f t w i n t q  i r f s n f t , t T 3 n - * i f t r * r t  ? m
4 H «t f a q t  %  STTT * T %  3 1%  » T V W f %
farcft t t f a m *nrr 'KH v x w finir
« r c r  (  1 [ g w w n w i  4  Tin « m r  1 I M
« W  L T -3 8 5 /6 7 ]

( v )  inpfircr v t *\ 7?t fc
c ^ fT  w » n  « i z w  « r r  r w  eft ssrw nt

*T )  > if ? r it  %  %?TT 3TTT *T t TT w f i r -
fror. 1 >52 vitlm ip ? ira i^ ftr
U l i f t f T O i l l C ,  1952) <njT 5?ft %
tTrPTtT *Hli ipt JTfipft % fH41f4 frm m ift , 1962 (f*rfro*i
v ev , 1 9 .2 ) % u*i«i< <i(«r<n v t
fiRRT W W W m T Z iffW T O r ^ l

Or idea's Fourth Plan
37«. Shri F. K. Deo:

Shri K. P. Singh Deo:
Shri Dhirendnuutb:

Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Orissa have submitted their blue print of the Fourth Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, what are its salient features;

(c) how much ia estimated to be spent; and

(d ) how the resources are proposed to be raised?

Fourth Plan outlay of Orissa as agreed to during the discussions held on 14th November, 1M6 between the Deputy Chairman, Planning Commission and the State Chief Minister.

For financing the Fourth Plan outlay, the State Government have agreed to find Rs. 150 crores from its own resources and the balance will be Central assistance.

Statement

(Rs. lakhs)

Proposed As agreed
by Stale to after
Govern- discussion

mem

Agricultural Programme 7483 5700

Community Development & Coopera­
tion . 2267 IJOO

Irrigation & Flood
Control 4615 3900

Power . 7315 6168

Industry & Mining . 5650 395°
Transport & Communications 3030 2900

Social Services 8063 5579
Miscellaneous 1158 3C?

Grand Total 39581 30000

Survey Undertaken by O.N.G.C. In
J *K

377. Shri Inderjlt Melhotra: Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether the oil and Natural Gas Commission has undertaken u v survey in the State o f Jammu and Kashmir;

T b» Minister af Planning (Shri (b) if so, how long the survey Jas-Asoka Mehta), (a) to (d). Yes, Sir. been going on; and A statement is laid on the Table
o f tbs H o w indicating details o f (c) the result thereof?
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The Minister o f State In the —»»«■-
try o f Petroleum and C h n ata ii i g l
o f Planning and Soda] Welfare (ShH Begbu Ramaiah); (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Since May, 1867.
(c) Tbe results from the shallow wells drilled 90 far are not encouraging.

Public Undertakings in J. ft K. State

MS. Shri Inderjtt Malhotr*; Will the Minister o f Planning be pleased to state:

(a ) whether any major Public Sector undertaking is proposed to be located in Jammu and Kashmir State during the Fourth Five Year Plan;
and

(b ) if so, the nature thereof?
The Minister of Planning. Petroleum and Chemicals and Social Welfare (Shri Asoka Mehta): (a) Yes. Sir.

Ob) The schemes tentatively proposed for the Fourth Plan ore the establishment of a cement factory
*nd the expansion and modernisation of several existing industrial projects covering such industries as wool, silk, leather, cement spun pipes, coal etc.

Assistance given by India under Colombo Plan

319. Shri mat! Tarkeshwtrl Sinha:
Will the Minister o f Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of assistance given by India so far to Nepal, Bhutan, Ceylon and Burma under the Colombo Plan; and

(b> the terms o f the aid given?

Tbe Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji lleaai): (a) and (b). The amount of amlstance given by India to Nepal, Ceylon and Buraia under tbe Colombo Plan is as follows:—
-Yepal—Ri. 3B.6 crores upto end o f Mar.

1967 ia the form e f t o a c M and

Ceylon.—Rs. 49.15 lakhs upto March, 1967 mostly in the from ot experts, training facilities in India and supply of buffaloes.

Burma— Rs.3, i8, 085 upto 31st December,
1966 in the form of training places and scrvicct of experts.

No assistance has been given to Bhutan under the Colombo Plan, but Budgetary support is provided.

The entire assistance under the Colombo Plan is on grant basis.
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